

Event 226
Tarpon River A-11 Sewer Basin Rehabilitation Phase 2

Bid Opening Date: 2/13/2024

Inliner Solutions, LLC (Voluntary Price Reduction)	Inliner Solutions, LLC (Original Bid)	Miller Pipeline, LLC
2531 Jewett Ln	2531 Jewett Ln	8850 Crawfordsville, LLC
Sanford, FL 32771	Sanford, FL 32771	Indianapolis, IN 46234
MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A	MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A	MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A

Line Item No	Line Description	Quantity	UOM	Unit Price		Extended Price		Unit Price		Extended Price	
1	Sewer Main Cleaning and TV Inspection. 6-inch to 12-inch	2,160	LF	\$ 3.00	\$ 6,480.00	\$ 4.00	\$ 8,640.00	\$ 4.20	\$ 9,072.00		
2	Cured-in-Place main line sectional. 8-inch x 6.0 mm (8-foot)	6	EA	\$ 4,476.00	\$ 26,856.00	\$ 4,672.00	\$ 28,032.00	\$ 5,490.00	\$ 32,940.00		
3	Cured-in-Place main line sectional. 10-inch x 6.0 mm (8-foot)	2	EA	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 4,964.00	\$ 9,928.00	\$ 6,180.00	\$ 12,360.00		
4	Cured-in-Place Mainline liner. 8-inch x 6.0mm CIPP liner	4,658	LF	\$ 41.00	\$ 190,978.00	\$ 43.00	\$ 200,294.00	\$ 83.25	\$ 387,778.50		
5	Cured-in-Place Mainline liner. 10-inch x 6.0mm CIPP liner	2,885	LF	\$ 45.00	\$ 129,825.00	\$ 47.00	\$ 135,595.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 190,410.00		
6	Cured-in-Place Mainline liner. 12-inch x 6.0 mm CIPP liner	97	LF	\$ 120.00	\$ 11,640.00	\$ 122.00	\$ 11,834.00	\$ 289.00	\$ 28,033.00		
7	Cured-in-Place Mainline liner. 15-inch x 7.5 mm CIPP liner	51	LF	\$ 225.00	\$ 11,475.00	\$ 227.00	\$ 11,577.00	\$ 725.00	\$ 36,975.00		
8	Cured-in-Place Mainline liner. 18-inch x 9.0 mm CIPP liner	23	LF	\$ 291.00	\$ 6,693.00	\$ 304.00	\$ 6,992.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 19,550.00		
9	Reinstate Lateral	185	EA	\$ 531.00	\$ 98,235.00	\$ 555.00	\$ 102,675.00	\$ 290.00	\$ 53,650.00		
10	Open cut point repair main 8 to 10 inch pipe, over 12 foot depth	5	EA	\$ 17,483.00	\$ 87,415.00	\$ 18,248.00	\$ 91,240.00	\$ 39,000.00	\$ 195,000.00		
11	CIP sectional liner to seal service connection, 8 inch main	9	EA	\$ 4,476.00	\$ 40,284.00	\$ 4,672.00	\$ 42,048.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 47,790.00		
12	CIP sectional liner to seal service connection, 10 inch main	2	EA	\$ 4,755.00	\$ 9,510.00	\$ 4,964.00	\$ 9,928.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 11,160.00		
13	Mechanical root or grease removal mainline (8" to 12")	150	LF	\$ 46.00	\$ 6,900.00	\$ 48.00	\$ 7,200.00	\$ 6.60	\$ 990.00		
14	Lateral lining drop connection, 6 to 12 inch full circle main	2	EA	\$ 7,622.00	\$ 15,244.00	\$ 8,540.00	\$ 17,080.00	\$ 7,020.00	\$ 14,040.00		
15	6-inch plug for pipe abandonment, 6 inches pipe	2	EA	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 6,294.00	\$ 3,650.00	\$ 7,300.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 6,000.00		
16	Remove Mainline Liner	24	LF	\$ 734.00	\$ 17,616.00	\$ 766.00	\$ 18,384.00	\$ 630.00	\$ 15,120.00		
17	Sewer Lateral TV Inspection	21	EA	\$ 490.00	\$ 10,290.00	\$ 511.00	\$ 10,731.00	\$ 420.00	\$ 8,820.00		
18	Cured-in-place Cap-A-Connection Liner. 8-inch x 3.0 mm	63	EA	\$ 5,804.00	\$ 365,652.00	\$ 6,460.00	\$ 406,980.00	\$ 5,310.00	\$ 334,530.00		
19	Cured-in-place Cap-A-Connection Liner. 10-inch x 4.5 mm	25	EA	\$ 6,049.00	\$ 151,225.00	\$ 6,788.00	\$ 169,700.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 139,500.00		
20	Open Cut Point Repair lateral 3 to 6-inch pipe, over 6-foot	5	EA	\$ 13,986.00	\$ 69,930.00	\$ 14,599.00	\$ 72,995.00	\$ 22,800.00	\$ 114,000.00		
21	Cured-in-place Cap-A-Connection Liner. 18-inch x 6.0 mm	7	EA	\$ 11,294.00	\$ 79,058.00	\$ 12,080.00	\$ 84,560.00	\$ 9,930.00	\$ 69,510.00		
22	CIPP Lateral Lining. 6 to 10-inch full circle main connection	55	EA	\$ 7,552.00	\$ 415,360.00	\$ 8,109.00	\$ 445,995.00	\$ 6,666.00	\$ 366,630.00		
23	CIPP Lateral Lining. 12-inch full circle main connection 4 to 6 feet	1	EA	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 7,832.00	\$ 8,577.00	\$ 8,577.00	\$ 7,050.00	\$ 7,050.00		
24	CIPP Lateral Lining 4 or 6-inch x 4.5 mm beyond 15-feet, all	419	LF	\$ 133.00	\$ 55,727.00	\$ 153.00	\$ 64,107.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 52,794.00		

Event 226
Tarpon River A-11 Sewer Basin Rehabilitation Phase 2

Bid Opening Date: 2/13/2024

Inliner Solutions, LLC (Voluntary Price Reduction)	Inliner Solutions, LLC (Original Bid)	Miller Pipeline, LLC
2531 Jewett Ln	2531 Jewett Ln	8850 Crawfordsville, LLC
Sanford, FL 32771	Sanford, FL 32771	Indianapolis, IN 46234
MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A	MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A	MBE/SBE/WBE: N/A

Line Item No	Line Description	Quantity	UOM			Unit Price	Extended Price	Unit Price	Extended Price
25	Mechanical Tuberculation Removal. Lateral 4" to 6"	51	LF	\$ 31.00	\$ 1,581.00	\$ 33.00	\$ 1,683.00	\$ 27.00	\$ 1,377.00
26	Cleanout installation in concrete area depths up to 5-ft	1	EA	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 3,881.00	\$ 4,051.00	\$ 4,051.00	\$ 3,330.00	\$ 3,330.00
27	Cleanout installation in grass area depths up to 5-ft	2	EA	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 6,294.00	\$ 3,350.00	\$ 6,700.00	\$ 2,754.00	\$ 5,508.00
28	Cleanout installation in paver area depths up to 5-ft.	2	EA	\$ 6,504.00	\$ 13,008.00	\$ 6,788.00	\$ 13,576.00	\$ 5,580.00	\$ 11,160.00
29	Remove Defective Brim Liner (Top Hat)	41	EA	\$ 3,147.00	\$ 129,027.00	\$ 3,431.00	\$ 140,671.00	\$ 2,820.00	\$ 115,620.00
30	Dye Test Laterals	25	EA	\$ 1,958.00	\$ 48,950.00	\$ 2,117.00	\$ 52,925.00	\$ 1,740.00	\$ 43,500.00
31	Replace existing Double Wye	2	EA	\$ 2,098.00	\$ 4,196.00	\$ 2,190.00	\$ 4,380.00	\$ 21,600.00	\$ 43,200.00
32	Construct Asphalt Roadway	200	SY	\$ 113.00	\$ 22,600.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 23,600.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 3,600.00
33	Asphalt Resurfacing	300	SY	\$ 63.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 66.00	\$ 19,800.00	\$ 18.00	\$ 5,400.00
34	Asphalt Driveway Replacement to match existing	100	SY	\$ 113.00	\$ 11,300.00	\$ 118.00	\$ 11,800.00	\$ 22.80	\$ 2,280.00
35	Construct Concrete Sidewalk	100	SY	\$ 189.00	\$ 18,900.00	\$ 197.00	\$ 19,700.00	\$ 198.00	\$ 19,800.00
36	Sod installation	700	SF	\$ 7.00	\$ 4,900.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 5,600.00	\$ 126.00	\$ 88,200.00
37	Mobilization and Demobilization	1	LS	\$ 13,986.00	\$ 13,986.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 17,500.00	\$ 45,051.30	\$ 45,051.30
38	Traffic Control/MOT	1	LS	\$ 42,937.00	\$ 42,937.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 180,000.00	\$ 180,000.00

Bid Subtotal:	\$ 2,170,489.00	Bid Subtotal:	\$ 2,339,378.00	Bid Subtotal:	\$ 2,721,728.80
----------------------	-----------------	----------------------	-----------------	----------------------	-----------------

Allowances			
Bypass Pumping Allowance	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00	\$ 45,000.00
Permit Fee Allowance	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
Dewatering Allowance	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00	\$ 50,000.00
Landscape Allowance	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 60,000.00
Owner's Contingency	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00

Allowance Subtotal:	\$ 267,000.00	Allowance Subtotal:	\$ 267,000.00	Allowance Subtotal:	\$ 267,000.00
----------------------------	---------------	----------------------------	---------------	----------------------------	---------------

Grand Total:	\$ 2,437,489.00	Grand Total:	\$ 2,606,378.00	Grand Total:	\$ 2,988,728.80
---------------------	-----------------	---------------------	-----------------	---------------------	-----------------